

| | | | |
|---|--|---------------|------------|
| <h1>MINI CONE FUN HAZELNUT AND COCOA CREAM FILLED WAFER CONE</h1> | | REVISION NO | 2 |
| | | REVISION DATE | 22.12.2023 |

| | |
|--------------|--|
| PRODUCT NAME | MINI CORNET WITH MILK AND HAZELNUT CREAM FILLING |
| PRODUCT TYPE | MINI CORNET WITH MILK AND HAZELNUT CREAM FILLING |
| SHELF LIFE | 18 MONTHS |

| | |
|------------------------------|-----------|
| ENERGY AND NUTRITIONAL VALUE | FOR 100 G |
| ENERGY (KCAL) | 473 |
| FAT (%) | 17,9 |
| SATURATED FAT (%) | 6,93 |
| CARBOHYDRATE (%) | 71,4 |
| SUGAR (%) | 54,9 |
| DIETARY FIBER (%) | 3 |
| PROTEIN (%) | 4,9 |
| SALT (%) | 0,15 |



| | |
|-------------|--|
| INGREDIENTS | MILK COCOA AND HAZELNUT CREAM FILLED WAFER – Ingredients: Milk and Hazelnut Cream (55.50%) [Sugar, Fully Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Palm, Cotton, Sunflower), Skimmed Milk Powder (Cow's Milk) , Cocoa Powder, Hazelnut Puree (4.8%) , Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin E322), Artificial Flavoring (Vanillin, Chocolate).] Wafer (44.50%): [Wheat Flour (Gluten) , Sugar, Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin E322), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Natural Coloring (Caramel E150d), Preservative (Magnesium Stearate E572), Salt, Artificial Flavor (Vanillin)] |
|-------------|--|

| ORGANELEPTIC AND CHEMICAL ANALYSES | PARAMETER | SPECIFICATION | ANALYSIS |
|------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|
| | ODOUR AND TASTE | peculiar odour and taste | peculiar odour and taste |
| | MOISTURE | max:3 | 1,8 |
| | COLOUR | peculiar colour | peculiar colour |
| | TEXTURE | normal | normal |

| MICROBIOLOGICAL ANALYSES | ESCHERICHIA COLI(cfu/g) | Max:100 | Max:100 |
|--------------------------|--|------------|----------|
| | COLIFORM BACTERIA COUNT (cfu/g) | Max:100 | < 100 |
| | MOLD/ YEATS (cfu/g) | Max: <100 | <100 |
| | Aeorobic Colony Count (cfu/g) | Max:100000 | < 100000 |
| | SALMONELLA | negative | negative |
| | Coagulase Positive Staphylococci (S. Aureus And Others) Censur (cfu/g) | < 10 | < 10 |

| | |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|
| PACKAGING PROPERTIES | METPET DOYPACK + CARTON+ZIPPER |
|----------------------|--------------------------------|

| | |
|--------------------|--|
| STORAGE CONDITIONS | Please, keep in a cool odorless place. Do not store in refrigerator. Please store between 18-22 °C. Keep it away from direct sunlight. |
|--------------------|--|

| | |
|------------|------------|
| SHELF LIFE | 18 MONTHSD |
|------------|------------|

| | |
|-----|---------|
| GMO | NON GMO |
|-----|---------|

| | |
|--------------------|--|
| ALLERGEN STATEMENT | Allergen Warning: Contains Milk and Dairy Products, Soy, Hazelnut and Gluten. May Contain Pistachios, Peanuts, Almonds, And Walnuts. |
|--------------------|--|

| | |
|-------|---|
| LABEL | Expiry date and lot number must be injected on the packaging box. |
|-------|---|

| | |
|------------------|--|
| LEGAL REGULARITY | Turkish Food Codex, Codex Alimentarius |
|------------------|--|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| APPROVED BY | |
| FOOD SAFETY TEAM LEADER | |